## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

## EPAS ID: PAT2621162

	:: NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVE	EYANCE:	CE: ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA	,		
Name			Execution Date	
JEROME LEGERTC	DN .	10/01/2013		
WILLIAM MEYERS			08/27/2013	
HERMANN NEIDLIN	IGER	07/31/2013		
RANDALL B. SPRA	RANDALL B. SPRAGUE			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	INNOVEGA I	INNOVEGA INC.		
Street Address:	4888 N.E. SHELTERED BAY LANE			
City:	HANSVILLE			
State/Country:	WASHINGTON			
Postal Code:	98340			
Property Type				
		Num	nber	
Property T		Num 13354102	nber	
Application Number	E DATA			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone:	: E DATA (952 9528	13354102 )876-4098 ,764087		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	: (952 9528 aferr	13354102 )876-4098 .764087 o@vhpglobalip.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i>	E DATA (952 9528 aferr <i>be sent via US</i>	13354102 )876-4098 ,764087 o@vhpglobalip.com <i>Mail when the email attempt is unsucc</i>		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Name	E DATA (952 9528 aferr <i>be sent via US</i> e: VIKS	13354102 )876-4098 .764087 o@vhpglobalip.com <i>Mail when the email attempt is unsucc</i> sNINS HARRIS & PADYS PLLP	ressful.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i>	E DATA (952 9528 aferr <i>be sent via US</i> e: VIKS 7900	13354102 )876-4098 ,764087 o@vhpglobalip.com <i>Mail when the email attempt is unsucc</i>	ressful.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Name	E DATA (952 9528 aferr <i>be sent via US</i> e: VIKS 7900 BLO	13354102 )876-4098 )764087 o@vhpglobalip.com <i>Mail when the email attempt is unsucc</i> SNINS HARRIS & PADYS PLLP INTERNATIONAL DRIVE, SUITE 67	ressful.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA (952 9528 aferr be sent via US e: VIKS 7900 BLO T NUMBER:	13354102 )876-4098 9764087 o@vhpglobalip.com <i>Mail when the email attempt is unsucc</i> SNINS HARRIS & PADYS PLLP 9 INTERNATIONAL DRIVE, SUITE 67 OMINGTON, MINNESOTA 55425		

Date:	11/19/2013	
Total Attachments: 10		
source=06070.008US1-Assignment to be Fi	led0001#page1.tif	
source=06070.008US1-Assignment to be Fi	led0001#page2.tif	
source=06070.008US1-Assignment to be Filed0001#page3.tif		
source=06070.008US1-Assignment to be Filed0001#page4.tif		
source=06070.008US1-Assignment to be Filed0001#page5.tif		
source=06070.008US1-Assignment to be Filed0001#page6.tif		
source=06070.008US1-Assignment to be Fi	led0001#page7.tif	
source=06070.008US1-Assignment to be Fi	led0001#page8.tif	
source=06070.008US1-Assignment to be Filed0001#page9.tif		
source=06070.008US1-Assignment to be Fi		

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Jerome Legerton, William Meyers, Hermann Neidlinger, and Randall B. Sprague, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed a patent application in the United States on January 19, 2012, which application was assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial Number <u>13/354,102</u>.

AND WHEREAS, <u>Innovega Inc.</u>, a company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of <u>Delaware</u> having an office and place of business at <u>4888 N.E.</u> <u>Sheltered Bay Lane</u>, <u>Hansville</u>, <u>WA 98340</u> (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, including its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest to all inventions disclosed in the aforesaid application(s), including all rights to claim priority therefrom, and to any and all present or future patent applications to such inventions filed in the United States or any other country or region, inclusive of, but not limited to, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals thereof, substitutions, reexaminations, reissues, provisional patent applications, applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, certificates of addition, utility models, and petty patents, as well as all other intellectual property related to the applications, inclusive of, but not limited to, supplementary protection certificates, and to any and all Letters Patents and any related patent term extensions that may be granted for said Letters Patents with respect to the applications; all of the above to be held by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment not been made.

### PATENT REEL: 031634 FRAME: 0950

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I have her	cunto set my hand this 🔢 day of
<u>OC TOBER</u> , 2013.	Son	ullhat
	C.	eromie Legericon
STATE OF	)	
	)85	
COUNTY OF SAN DIELO	)	
On this day of	001	, 2013 before me personally appeared <u>Jerome</u>
Legerton to me known and known to a	me to be the p	erson described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he duly acknowledged	to me that he	executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
set forth		
	ALI CALIFORNIA	alter D.
SAN DIEGO MY COMM. EXP.	COUNTY 8	Notary Public

### PATENT REEL: 031634 FRAME: 0951

in testi	MONY WHEREOF, I have	e hereunto set my hand this day of
	, 2013.	
	William	Meyers
STATE OF	)	
	)\$5	,
COUNTY OF	)	
On this	day of	, 2013 before me personally appeared William
Meyers to me known	and known to me to be th	he person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he dul	y acknowledged to me that	he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.		

[SEAL]

Notary Public

.....

.....

\_\_\_\_\_

IN TESTIM	ONY WHEREOF, I ha	ve hereunto set my hand this day of
	, 2013.	
		nn Neidlinger
STATE OF	)	
	)ss	
COUNTY OF	)	
On this	day of	, 2013 before me personally appeared Hermann
Neidlinger to me known	and known to me to b	e the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he duly	acknowledged to me th	at he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.		

[SEAL]

Notary Public

......

.....

	IMONY WHER , 2013.	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
		Randall B. Sprague
STATE OF		_)
		)58
COUNTY OF		
On this	day of	, 2013 before me personally appeared <u>Randall B.</u>
Sprague to me know	n and known to	me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he du	ily acknowledge	I to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.		

[SEAL]

Notary Public

\_\_\_\_\_

.....

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Jerome Legerton, William Meyers, Hermann Neidlinger, and <u>Randall B. Sprague</u>, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed a patent application in the United States on <u>January 19, 2012</u>, which application was assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial Number <u>13/354,102</u>.

AND WHEREAS, <u>Innovega Inc.</u>, a company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of <u>Delaware</u> having an office and place of business at <u>4888 N.E.</u> <u>Sheltered Bay Lane</u>, <u>Hansville</u>, <u>WA 98340</u> (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, including its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest to all inventions disclosed in the aforesaid application(s), including all rights to claim priority therefrom, and to any and all present or future patent applications to such inventions filed in the United States or any other country or region, inclusive of, but not limited to, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals thereof, substitutions, reexaminations, reissues, provisional patent applications, applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, certificates of addition, utility models, and petty patents, as well as all other intellectual property related to the applications, inclusive of, but not limited to, supplementary protection certificates, and to any and all Letters Patents and any related patent term extensions that may be granted for said Letters Patents with respect to the applications; all of the above to be held by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment not been made.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this \_\_\_\_\_ day of , 2013.

Jerome Legerton

STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_)

COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_\_ )

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2013 before me personally appeared Jerome Legerton to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

# PATENT REEL: 031634 FRAME: 0956

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 27 day of
<u>Hulmis</u> 2013.
w hitem integers
STATE OF ARIZINA
82(
)ss COUNTY OF MARICADA
On this $2$ M day of $A = 1000$ , 2013 before me personally appeared William
Meyers to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
set forth. Notary Public - Arizons Maricope County My Commission Expires March 18, 2018
Notary Public

. مر

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $\underline{\mathbb{Z}^{+}}$ day of
July 2013. Michelen
Hermann Neidlinger
STATE OF ARIZAN
COUNTY OF MARIGRA
On this $31^{12}$ day of $404^{12}$ , 2013 before me personally appeared <u>Hermann</u>
Neidlinger to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.
M/M

Notary Public - Artzona Maricopa County My Commission Expires \*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Notary Public

· • • • • • • • •

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $23$ day of
august 2013. Randall B. Sprague
Randali B. Sprague 🖉 🖉
STATE OF UNShington)
)ss
COUNTY OF KITSap
On this 23rd day of August, 2013 before me personally appeared Randall B.
On this $22^{10}$ day of $August$ , 2013 before me personally appeared <u>Randall B.</u> <u>Sprague</u> to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.
200000000000000000000000000000000000000



<u>M. Kappe</u>rd <u>misia ewins</u> s/a/15 K y J l s c Notary Public Ó

.....

**RECORDED: 11/19/2013**